SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Fifteen (15) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than twenty-two (22) equities in the 
previous week. Thirty-nine (39) equities depreciated in price, lower than forty-two (42) equities in the 
previous week, while one hundred and twelve (112) equities remained unchanged, higher than one 
hundred and two (102) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

CONTINENTAL REINSURANCE PLC 1.89          2.27 0.38 20.11

LAW UNION AND ROCK INS. PLC. 0.39          0.44 0.05 12.82

NIGER INSURANCE PLC 0.20          0.22 0.02 10.00